505960928 03/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6007635

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| MICHAEL KARCHOV  | 03/10/2020     |
| JEFFREY R MILLER | 03/10/2020     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ENTRESPACE LLC   |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 15 BRADFORD WALK |
| City:           | FARMINGTON       |
| State/Country:  | CONNECTICUT      |
| Postal Code:    | 06032            |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16356438 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)430-4574

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8604706601

Email: legal@entrespace.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL KARCHOV
Address Line 1: 15 BRADFORD WALK

Address Line 4: FARMINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06032

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL KARCHOV   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Michael Karchov/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 03/11/2020        |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent Assignment for USPTO#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment for USPTO#page2.tif

PATENT 505960928 REEL: 052077 FRAME: 0354

### FORM OF RECORDABLE PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, between Michael Karchov and Jeffrey R. Miller, (the "Assignors") and Entrespace LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company (the "Assignee"), the Assignee accepts the assignment of all of the Assignors' interest in the Assigned Patent identified in Attachment A.

Each party is signing this agreement on the date stated opposite that party's signature.

| Date:    | 03/10/2020 | Michael Karchae         |             |
|----------|------------|-------------------------|-------------|
|          |            | Name: Michael Karchov   | <del></del> |
|          |            |                         |             |
|          |            |                         |             |
|          |            | JR MM                   |             |
| Date:    | 03/10/2020 | Q h / Lm.m.             |             |
|          |            | Name: Jeffrey R. Miller |             |
|          |            |                         |             |
|          |            |                         |             |
|          |            |                         |             |
| Entrespa | ace LLC    |                         |             |
|          |            | har a Dilmi x           |             |
| Date:    | 03/10/2020 | By:Michael Karchoe/     |             |
|          |            | Name: Michael Karchov   |             |

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 052077 FRAME: 0355

# ATTACHMENT A: ASSIGNED PATENTS

| Invention Title  | Application<br>Type | Filing Date | Patent<br>Application<br>Number |
|--|---------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|
| SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING NOTIFICATIONS, NOTIFICATION SUBSCRIPTIONS AND SUBSCRIBER RESPONSES WHILE MAINTAINING SUBSCRIBER AND SUBSCRIBER DATA PRIVACY | Utility             | 03-18-2019  | 16/356,438                      |

PATENT REEL: 052077 FRAME: 0356

**RECORDED: 03/11/2020**